•	Sale or Contribution of assets between an Investor and

its associate or Joint Venture (amendments to IFRS 10
and IaS 28).

•	annual Improvements to IFRSs 2012–2014 Cycle – various
standards.

•	Investment Entities: applying the Consolidation Exception
(amendments to IFRS 10, IFRS 12 and IaS 28).

•	Disclosure Initiative (amendments to IaS 1).

Certain amounts of the previous year have been adjusted to
conform with the current year disclosures.

When necessary, comparative information for the prior
periods has been reclassified due to the application of the
extended data presentation. The quantitative impact of this
reclassification on the comparative information specified in
the statement for the 12 months of 2015 is set out below.

Annual report PJSC «IDGC of Centre» 2015

110 111

appendix 1 appendix 3appendix 2 appendix 4 appendix 5

Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income:

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows

In Note 8 «Operating expenses» information of expenditure items «Communication services»
and «Other expenses» was updated:

31 December 2014
as previously

reported Effect of change as restated

Revenue  86,991,622  -  86,991,622

Operating expenses  (88,940,055)  (18,786)  (88,958,841)

Other operating income  1,199,392  -  1,199,392

Results from operating activities  (749,041)  (18,786)  (767,827)

Finance income  124,242  18,786  143,028

Finance costs  (2,773,539)  -  (2,773,539)

Net finance costs  (2,649,297)  18,786  (2,630,511)

Profit before income tax  (3,398,338)  -  (3,398,338)

Income tax expense  113,817  -  113,817

Profit for the period  (3,284,521)  -  (3,284,521)

31 December 2014
as previously

reported Effect of change as restated

CaSH FLOWS FROM INVESTING aCTIVITIES

acquisition of property, plant and equipment and intangible
assets  (12,476,557)  -  (12,476,557)

Proceeds from disposal of property, plant and equipment  7,332  -  7,332

Dividends received  25,056  -  25,056

Interest received  99,186  18,786  117,972

Proceeds from sale of investments  79  -  79

Cash flows used in investing activities  (12,344,904)  18,786  (12,326,118)

31 December 2014
as previously

reported Effect of change as restated

CaSH FLOWS FROM OPERaTING aCTIVITIES

(Loss) / profit for the year  (3,284,521)  -  (3,284,521)

adjustments for:

Depreciation and amortisation  8,572,361  -  8,572,361

Loss on impairment of property, plant and equipment  9,056,722  -  9,056,722

allowance for impairment of accounts receivable  (179,551)  -  (179,551)

Net finance costs  2,649,297  (18,786)  2,630,511

Provision for inventory obsolescence  1,810  -  1,810

Loss on disposal of property, plant and equipment  342,581  -  342,581

Loss on bad debts written-off  34,951  -  34,951

Income tax expense  (113,817)  -  (113,817)

adjustments for other non-cash transactions  (353,716)  -  (353,716)

Cash flows from operating activities before changes in
working capital 16,726,117  (18,786)  16,707,331

31 December 2014
as previously

reported Effect of change as restated

Communication services 44,847  239,719  284,566

Other expenses  2,847,065  (239,719) 2,607,346

3 sIGnIfICanT aCCounTInG PolICIes
(a) basIs of ConsolIdaTIon

(I) SUbSIDIaRIES

Subsidiaries are entities controlled by the Group. The Group
controls an entity when it is exposed to, or has rights to,
variable returns from its involvement with the entity and
has the ability to affect those returns through its power
over the entity. The financial statements of subsidiaries are
included in the consolidated financial statements from the
date that control commences until the date that control
ceases. The accounting policies of subsidiaries have been
changed when necessary to align them with the policies